PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
Jeffrey Edgar				05/28/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Pro1 IAQ, Inc.			
Street Address:	1111 South Glenstone			
Internal Address:	Suite 2-100			
City:	Kansas City			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	64112			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 29283		29283	Number Control Control <thcontrol< th=""> <thcontrol< th=""> <thco< td=""></thco<></thcontrol<></thcontrol<>	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (816)753-1536 0 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0				
Phone: 816-360-4191 Email: uspt@polsinelli.com				
Correspondent Name: James M. Stipek				
Address Line 1: 700 W. 47th Street				
Address Line 2: Suite 1000				
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			060090-400325	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James M. Stipek	
Total Attachments: 2 source=DES24VThermostatwith4inDisplayAssignment#page1.tif source=DES24VThermostatwith4inDisplayAssignment#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey Edgar, a citizen of the United States, and having an address of 3682 Hempstead Street, St. Charles, Missouri 63301, have invented certain new and useful systems and/or methods known as:

24V Thermostat with 4" Display

for which an application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2007, which was assigned U.S. Patent App. Serial No. 29/283,108; and

WHEREAS, Pro1 IAQ, Inc., a corporation having an address of 1111 South Glenstone, Suite 2-100, Springfield, Missouri 65804, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for or upon the invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Jeffrey Edgar, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Prol IAQ, Inc. the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

(a) the invention as set forth and described in the specification, if any, prepared, executed, to be executed, or not executed by me/us therefor, preparatory to obtaining one or more Patents of the United States and/or countries foreign thereto, whether prepared, executed, and/or filed as a provisional application and/or a non-provisional application;

(b) the application(s);

(c) any and all provisionals and non-provisionals, refilings, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the application(s);

(d) any and all Patents of the United States of America that may issue from the application(s), refilings, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part;

(e) any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of the Patents of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Patent for or upon the invention that may be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of the foreign-filed applications;

PATENT REEL: 022780 FRAME: 0025

1760089.1

(h) any and all Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from the foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and

(i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, the Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America; and

(j) all past, present, and future damages to, and rights to enforce/litigate, any of the above.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Prol IAQ, Inc. for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed the day of _____ , 2009, before me personally appeared Jeffrey Edgar, On this c

On this $\underline{\sim}$ day of $\underline{\sim}$ day of $\underline{\sim}$, 2009, before me personally appeared Jeffrey Edgar, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission

Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Louis County My Commission Expires: Feb. 18, 2010 06438146

1760089.1

RECORDED: 06/04/2009